

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No: C.C.No.807 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
2.	20.04.2026	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Ms. S. Akhila, learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner, Sri K. Srinivas, learned Counsel appearing for Respondent Nos.1 and 2, and Sri G. Vamsi Kumar, learned Counsel appearing for Respondent No.3. 2. Having regard to the fact that this Court had passed an Order in the Writ Petition No.18076 of 2024 on 15.10.2025, granting three months' time for clearance of the amount claimed by the Petitioner for an amount of Rs.20,05,356/-, and since the Petitioner is once again compelled to approach this Court by filing the present Contempt Case due to non-compliance of the Order of this Court, this Court is inclined to issue Form I Notice to the Respondents. 3. In view of the facts involved in the case, this Court deems it appropriate to dispense with the usual Mode of Notice. Instead, learned Counsel representing Respondent Nos.1 to 3 are directed to convey a copy of this Order to the respective Respondents within one (01) week from today. Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 shall	Contd...

		appear before this Court on the next date of listing. 4. List on 22.06.2026 in the Motion List. DSV GRKP, J	
--	--	---	--