

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: C.C. No.807 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
03.	22.06.2026	<u>NJS, J</u> It is represented by Mr.Nagaraju Pullagura that the amount due to the petitioner is released today. As seen from the docket proceedings, it is clear and unambiguous that the respondents by virtue of the order dated 20.04.2026 are under legal obligation and bound to appear before the Court. Respondent No.3 Mr.K.Mayur Ashok, Commissioner, Guntur Municipal Corporation, appeared through online and his appearance is taken note of, though no such permission was granted in the said order. It is represented that respondent No.2 is attending some important meeting. An application is filed on behalf of respondent No.1 to dispense with his presence. In the normal circumstances, when the incumbent is not appearing before the Court as per the directions, appropriate orders including issuance of NBWs would have been passed. However, considering the submission that the amount has been released, this Court is inclined to adjourn the matter to 25.06.2026.	

		In the meanwhile, if the amount is not received by the petitioner, all the respondents shall appear in person, before this Court, without fail. BLV <u>NJS, J</u>	
--	--	--	--