

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE: C.C No.807 of 2026
PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
	25.06.2026	<u>NJS, J</u> 1. At the time of considering the matter, Mr. Mallikarjuna Murthy, learned counsel representing Respondent No.1 placed a copy of latest instructions, dated 25.06.2026 along with acknowledgment, dated 24.06.2026. 2. As seen from the said acknowledgment, it appears that an amount of Rs.18,15,093/- through CFMS was paid to the Petitioner on 22.06.2026 and a cheque for Rs.44,750 was issued. 3. Be that as it may, at the request made by learned counsel for the Petitioner, list the matter on 09.07.2026. 4. In the mean time, the appearance of the Respondent No.3 is dispensed with. <u> </u> NJS, J chs	

--	--	--	--