



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

**Bench
Sr.No:-6
[3506]**

CONTEMPT CASE NO: 807 of 2026

Sri Shaik Amjad Ali

...Petitioner

Vs.

P Arun Babu and Others

...Contemnor(s)

Advocate for Petitioner:

VENKAT SAILENDRA G

Advocate(s) for Contemnor(s):

NAGARAJU PULLAGURA, A S
C BOSE (SC FOR MUNICIPAL
CORPORATIONS AP),
MALLIKHARJUNA MOORTHY
K (SC FOR A.P HOUSING
CORPORATION LIMITED)

CORAM : SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN

DATE : 9th July 2026

The Court made the following Order:

None appears for the petitioner.

2. Mr. Vijay Kumar Sata, learned counsel representing Sri A.S.C. Bose, learned counsel for 3rd respondent, states that order of this Court, disobedience of which is complained of, has

been complied with, therefore nothing remains for further adjudication and prayed to close the Contempt Case.

3. Recording the said submission, the Contempt Case is ***closed***. There shall be no order as to costs.

As a sequel, miscellaneous applications, pending if any, shall stand closed.

JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN

Date: 09.07.2026
ANS

94

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN

CONTEMPT CASE NO: 807 of 2026

Date: 09.07.2026

ANS